
National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  10.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of January, 2018. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender awarded 
to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Providing surface 
finishing with 
bituminous concrete 
on some of approach 
roads  

No. 
145/Road/Tender-

05/2017-18/HD 
[e-Tenders] 

27-10-2017 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 19,31,486 Shri Umar Anees, 
M/s B S 

Ummarabba 
Constructions, 

Surathkal 

` 17,79,500 
 

(-) 7.87% No. 
145/Road/ 

2017-18/HD 
dated 15-01-

2018 
 

Providing Semi-
dense 

bituminous 
concrete to 

existing road 
surface 

 



National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  10.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of February, 2018. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender awarded 
to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

Works Contracts 
1 Nil 

Service contracts 
1 Operation and 

regular maintenance 
of Sewage 
Treatment Plants 

No. 98/O&M 
STPs/Tender – 
04/2017-18/HD 

[e-Tenders] 

20-10-2017 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 8,686/day 
 

 [`63,40,400 
for three years] 

Shri Dinesh S 
Mallya, M/s Enone 

Technologies, 
Mangaluru 

` 8,475 per 
day  

 

NA No. 98/O&M 
STPs/ 2017-

18/HD 
dated 21-02-
2018 

Operation and 
maintenance of 3 
numbers of STPs 
with effect from 

01-03-2018 
 



National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  10.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of March, 2018. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender awarded 
to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Replacement of 
decayed doors at 
NITK hostels 

No.82/MH/Tender-
06/2017-18/HD 

[e-Tenders] 

03-01-2018 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 14,65,527 Shri Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, Hosabettu, 

Mangaluru - 26 

` 12,50,445  
 

(-) 14.67% No.82/MH/Do
ors/2017-
18/HD dated 
06-03-2018 

Replacement of 
decayed doors, 
mainly of toilets 
with GRP doors 
and related work 

2 Providing painting to 
Main administrative 
building (External 
walls and internal 
corridors) 

No.82/MAB/ 
Painting 

MB/Tender-
07/2017-18/HD 

[e-Tenders] 

03-01-2018 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 11,74,832 Shri Narayana S, 
Surathkal - 

575014 

` 7,98,413 (-) 32.04% No.82/MAB/ 
Painting 

MB/2017-
18/HD dated 
12-03-2018 

 

Painting works to 
Main 

Administrative 
building of the 

Institute 

3 Modification to Wind 
tunnel lab of 
Mechanical 
Engineering 
Department 

No.82/MAB/ 
Mechanical/ 

Tender-08/2017-
18/HD 

 

15-01-2018 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 5,43,831 Shri Randeep 
Shetty, 

M/s Ekadantha 
Constructions, 
Mangaluru - 

575007 

` 3,98,715 (-) 26.68% No.82/MAB/ 
Mechanical/ 
2017-18/HD 
dated 21-03-

2018 
 

Work involves 
dismantling 

works, vitrified 
tile flooring, 
aluminium 

partitions etc  
 



 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  10.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of April, 2018. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender awarded 
to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

 
Nil 

 
 



National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of May, 2018. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender awarded 
to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

Works Contracts 
1 Nil 

Service contracts 
1 Operation and  

maintenance of 33kV 
sub-station 

No. 
97/33kVTender – 
03/2017-18/HD 

[e-Tenders] 

26-02-2017 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 5,624/day 
 

 [`41,00,00 for 
two years] 

Shri K N Sathish, 
M/s Lakshmi 

Electricals, Koppa 

` 5,506.02 per 
day  

 

NA No. 97/O&M 
33kV/2018-
19/HD dated 
28-05-2018 

Operation and 
maintenance of 
33kv substation 
with effect from 

01-06-2018 
 



National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of June, 2018. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender awarded 
to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Construction of side 
walls for trees at 
Garden premises in 
front of Main 
Administrative 
building 

No.82/Garden/ 
Tender-01/2018-

19/HD 
[e-Tenders] 

26-04-2018 Open 
[e-Tenders 

on e-
procurement 

mode] 

` 2,93,840 Shri Randeep 
Shetty, 

M/s Ekadantha 
Constructions, 
Mangaluru - 

575007 

` 2,58,340  
 

(-) 12.08% No.82/Garden
/2018-19/HD 
dated 29-06-
2018 

Construction of 
concrete solid 
blocks for side 
walls around 

trees 

 


